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23rd APRIL 2023 THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER (A)

Baptisms and Weddings: Please be in touch to plan your day.

April DAY
22 Saturday
23  Third Sunday

of Easter
24 Monday
25 Tuesday
26 Wednesday
27 Thursday
28 Friday
29 Saturday
30 Fourth Sunday
of Easter

4 May Thursday
11 Sunday
June  Corpus Christi
18 Sunday
June

TIME

6.00 pm
9.30 am
11.00 am
10.00 am
10.00 am
12 noon
6.30 pm
10.00 am
6.00 pm
9.30 am
11.00 am

1.15 pm

9.30 am
11.00 am
9.30 am
11.00 am

CHURCH

St. Joseph'’s
St. Joseph's
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus
St. Joseph'’s
St. Paulinus
St. Joseph'’s
St. Paulinus
St. Joseph's
St. Joseph's
St. Paulinus

St. Paulinus

St. Joseph's
St. Paulinus
St. Joseph's
St. Paulinus

COMMEMORATION
People of the Parish

Teresa Wiazewicz
In Thanksgiving

Vincent Regan
Frances Roche (B’day An)

Requiem: Carol Frances Hartley LD
Willie MacKillop (LD)
Molly Wilson (LD)

Hector MacLean (A)

People of the Parish
Mary Talbot (LD)
Forthcoming Masses
Requiem: Michael McPherson

First Holy Communion Celebration

First Holy Communion Celebration

Intentions: Elizabeth Rhodes (An. 17/05), Geoffrey & Linda Greensmith (Ints), Philomena Rooney.
PRAYER LIST: Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev. Patrick & Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel Ashworth, Rev.
Simon Cash, Dewsbury Minster, Brian Gaskin, Patrick Murray, Deborah DeCesare, Jensen &
Anton Burrows, Tracey Smith, Dominic Ramm, Eileen Thomson, Janice McNab, Ann Steffen,
Rhona Naughton, Sheena Dunbar, Maurice Conboy, Bella Varey, Jean Halligan, Ann Wharton,
H.W, Elizabeth Evans, Gordon Lodge, Eric Sutton, Sheila Sutton, Andrea Cuesta, Susan O’Donnell,
Ray & Margaret, Malcolm Wilson, Margaret Sheard, Terrance, Terrance Swift, Jeremiah
Nwanyaka. Those in sheltered housing and residential care.

Offertory Envelopes: These are available for collection. If you cannot collect from church,
please ring the presbytery (01924 465531). Thank you so much for your continued generosity.

Unclaimed St Joseph's Easter Raffle Prizes: Pink tickets 570.

St. Paulinus 200 Club Winners

Congratulations!!

Sunday

2nd April - number 51 - Anne Shaw

9th April - number 64 - Julie Halford
16th April - number 187 - Angela Kemp


mailto:office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
https://olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

Thursday 18th May: Social & Supper at St Joseph's Hall.

Entertainment by The Hummingbirds.

Tickets now available £6 Bring your own bottle. Soft drinks and glasses
available. If you retained your ticket from the event cancelled due to lockdown
and want to trade it in for a new ticket please ask.
All profits will be for dementia charities including St Paulinus' Happy Memories.
Every one from both parishes and guests are welcome.

Please volunteer to help cook the supper of chicken casserole, chilli and a
vegetarian option. Cost of ingredients will be reimbursed. If you can help or want
a ticket, please see Margaret Brannan or Sarah Riley. Come and enjoy the evening.

SVP St. Vincent de Paul Society: Please consider joining our parish society which is

concerned with helping those in need in our area. We continue to pray for their work.

Baptisms: The following children will be baptised after Easter. Let us pray for these children
and their families. Louis Patrick Kirrane, Macdavis Chimezie, Debbie Nkemakonam, Daniel
Chimobi, Aubree Quinn. There are more baptisms so please be in touch if your child’s name is
not on this list. Let us also pray for Christian and Naomi, adults soon to be received into the

church.

The Team Parish of Dewsbury
6pm Sth May @

Hymns & Haddock

Join us for ﬁe/)owg}ﬂp, singing your Favourite h)/m/‘l‘; and
worship Gomﬁe‘/ Followed by Fish n’ chips mushy peas c;upp//ed
by Hemingway's Fish shop Leeds road Buttered bread and
tea/CofFfee also included!

Tickets £10 per person available From Dew;bury Minster
Proceeds to Destination 2i and Dew;b‘ury Street a/'lﬁe/a:

Tickets must be bauﬁhf before 30th April to allow food +o
be ordered.

Voting will conclude on 1G6th April
ALL ARE WELCOMEN

Nominate your Favourite hymn or Wur‘e'hlp song For our top 10
countdown - nomination forms From The Minster reception

St. Joseph’s  St. Paulinus

Envelopes £153.00 £266.15
Loose Plate £78.50 £103.85
Retiring £15.00
Piety

Votive Candles £20.50
Flea Market £360.00
Coffee Mornings £9 & £23
50/ 200 Club

HAPPY EASTER
to you and your family.




