The Parishes of St. Joseph's, BATLEY CARR & Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY DIOCESE OF LEEDS Registered Charity no: 249404 Parish Priest: Rev. Jonathan Hart St Joseph's Presbytery, 25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF 01924 465531 office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

23rd APRIL 2023 THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER (A) Baptisms and Weddings: Please be in touch to plan your day.

<u>April</u>	DAY	<u>TIME</u>	<u>CHURCH</u>	COMMEMORATION
22	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	People of the Parish
23	Third Sunday of Easter	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	Teresa Wiazewicz In Thanksgiving
24	Monday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	Vincent Regan
25	Tuesday	10.00 am	St. Joseph's	Frances Roche (B'day An)
26	Wednesday	12 noon	St. Paulinus	Requiem: Carol Frances Hartley LD
27	Thursday	6.30 pm	St. Joseph's	Willie MacKillop (LD)
28	Friday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	Molly Wilson (LD)
29	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	Hector MacLean (A)
30	Fourth Sunday of Easter	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	People of the Parish Mary Talbot (LD)
				Forthcoming Masses
4 May	Thursday	1.15 pm	St. Paulinus	<u>Requiem: Michael McPherson</u>
11 June	Sunday Corpus Christi	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's <mark>St. Paulinus</mark>	First Holy Communion Celebration
18 June	Sunday	9.30 am 11.00 am	<mark>St. Joseph's</mark> St. Paulinus	First Holy Communion Celebration

Intentions: Elizabeth Rhodes (An. 17/05), Geoffrey & Linda Greensmith (Ints), Philomena Rooney. PRAYER LIST: Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev. Patrick & Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel Ashworth, Rev. Simon Cash, Dewsbury Minster, Brian Gaskin, Patrick Murray, Deborah DeCesare, Jensen & Anton Burrows, Tracey Smith, Dominic Ramm, Eileen Thomson, Janice McNab, Ann Steffen, Rhona Naughton, Sheena Dunbar, Maurice Conboy, Bella Varey, Jean Halligan, Ann Wharton, H.W, Elizabeth Evans, Gordon Lodge, Eric Sutton, Sheila Sutton, Andrea Cuesta, Susan O'Donnell, Ray & Margaret, Malcolm Wilson, Margaret Sheard, Terrance, Terrance Swift, Jeremiah Nwanyaka. Those in sheltered housing and residential care.

<u>Offertory Envelopes</u>: These are available for collection. If you cannot collect from church, please ring the presbytery (01924 465531). Thank you so much for your continued generosity.

<u>Unclaimed St Joseph's Easter Raffle Prizes</u>: Pink tickets 570.

St. Paulinus 200 Club Winners	Sunday	2 nd April - number 51 - Anne Shaw
Congratulations!!		9 th April - number 64 - Julie Halford
		16 th April - number 187 - Angela Kemp

Thursday 18th May: Social & Supper at St Joseph's Hall. Entertainment by The Hummingbirds.

Tickets now available \pounds 6 Bring your own bottle. Soft drinks and glasses available. If you retained your ticket from the event cancelled due to lockdown and want to trade it in for a new ticket please ask.

All profits will be for dementia charities including St Paulinus' Happy Memories. Every one from both parishes and guests are welcome.

Please volunteer to help cook the supper of chicken casserole, chilli and a vegetarian option. Cost of ingredients will be reimbursed. If you can help or want a ticket, please see Margaret Brannan or Sarah Riley. Come and enjoy the evening.

SVP St. Vincent de Paul Society: Please consider joining our parish society which is concerned with helping those in need in our area. We continue to pray for their work.

<u>Baptisms</u>: The following children will be baptised after Easter. Let us pray for these children and their families. Louis Patrick Kirrane, Macdavis Chimezie, Debbie Nkemakonam, Daniel Chimobi, Aubree Quinn. There are more baptisms so please be in touch if your child's name is not on this list. Let us also pray for Christian and Naomi, adults soon to be received into the church.

The Team Parish of Dewsbury 6pm 5th May @ Hymns & Haddock

Dewsbury Minster



Join us for fellowship, singing your favourite hymns and worship songs! followed by fish n' chips mushy peas supplied by Hemingway's fish shop Leeds road. Buttered bread and tea/Coffee also included!!

Tickets £10 per person, available from Dewsbury Minster

Proceeds to Destination 211 and Dewsbury Street angels.

Tickets must be bought before <u>30th April</u> to allow food to be ordered.

Voting will conclude on 16th April. ALL ARE WELCOME!!!

Nominate your favourite hymn or Worship song for our top 10 countdown - nomination forms from The Minster reception.

	<u>St. Joseph's</u>	<u>St. Paulinus</u>
Envelopes	£153.00	£266.15
Loose Plate	£78.50	£103.85
Retiring		£15.00
Piety		
Votive Candles	£20.50	
Flea Market	£360.00	
Coffee Mornings	£9 & £23	
50/ 200 Club		

HAPPY EASTER to you and your family.